NEWS RELEASE

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
400 McAllister Street, Room 205

San Francisco, CA 94102-4512 T. MICHAEL YUEN
Phone: 415-551-5737 COURT EXECUTIVE OFFICER
FAX: 415-551-5701

Contact:

Ann E. Donlan

(415) 551-5957

adonlan@sftc.org

Follow Us on Twitter:
https://twitter.com/SFSuperiorCourt

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: December 1, 2016

PRESIDING JUDGE-ELECT TERI L. JACKSON ANNOUNCES NEW
JUDICIAL ASSIGNMENTS, EFFECTIVE JANUARY 23, 2017
SAN FRANCISCO -- Presiding Judge-Elect Teri L. Jackson today announced new judicial
assignments that take effect January 23, 2017, as follows:

CIVIC CENTER COURTHOUSE

DEPT. JUDICIAL OFFICER FUNCTION

204 Peter J. Busch Probate (Supervising Judge)
204 John K. Stewart Probate

206 Teri L. Jackson Presiding Judge
220 Visiting Judge Civil Trials

302 Harold E. Kahn Law & Motion

303 Newton Lam Civil Trials

304 Curtis E.A. Karnow Complex Litigation
305 Mary E. Wiss Complex Litigation
306 Richard B. Ulmer, Jr. Civil Trials

318 Charlene Padovani Kiesselbach Civil Trials

-MORE-


mailto:adonlan@sftc.org
https://twitter.com/SFSuperiorCourt

JUDICIAL ASSIGNMENTS/SFSC

2-2-2-2

403

404

405

405

406

416

425

501

502

503

504

505

506

514

606

608

611

613

624

008

10

11

Gail Dekreon

Daniel A. Flores
Anne-Christine Massullo
Monica F. Wiley

Nancy Davis

Rebecca Wightman
Susan Breall

Ronald Evans Quidachay
A. James Robertson II
Cynthia Ming-mei Lee
Suzanne Ramos Bolanos
Charles F. Haines
Donald Mitchell

Visiting Judge

Andrew Y.S. Cheng
Visiting Judge

Visiting Judge

Visiting Judge

Angela Bradstreet

Family Law

Family Law

Unified Family Court (Supervising Judge)
Unified Family Court Trials
Dependency

Child Support

Dependency

Housing Court

Civil Trials

Asbestos Case Management & CEQA
Civil Trials

Civil Trials

Small Claims

Civil Harassment and Other Matters
Civil Trials

Civil Trials

Civil Trials

Civil Trials

Civil Trials

POLK STREET ANNEX

Kathleen Kelly

Community Justice Center

HALL OF JUSTICE

Christopher C. Hite
Ethan P. Schulman

Sharon M. Reardon

-MORE-

Preliminary Hearings
Criminal Trials/995 Motions

Preliminary Hearings



JUDICIAL ASSIGNMENTS/SFSC

3-3-3-3

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Joseph M. Quinn
Samuel K. Feng

Edward A. Torpoco

Harry M. Dorfman

Tracie L. Brown
Ross C. Moody

Donald J. Sullivan

Charles Crompton

Rochelle C. East

Gerardo Sandoval

Garrett L. Wong

Jeffrey S. Ross

Bruce E. Chan

Brendan P. Conroy

Linda H. Colfax

Loretta Giorgi

Carol Yaggy

Visiting Judge
Roger C. Chan

Victor Hwang

Catherine A.S. Lyons

Preliminary Hearings
Criminal Trials

Criminal Trials/Pitchess—Brady
Motions/Fugitive Arraignments

Mental Health Court/Behavioral Health
Court/Drug Court

Criminal Trials/Parole Court
Misdemeanor Master Calendar

Domestic Violence/Motions/
Expungement/Restitutions

Criminal Trials/Motions to Revoke/Other
Motions

Preliminary Hearings (Supervising Judge,
Preliminary Hearings)

Criminal Trials/Misdemeanor
Pleas/Misdemeanor Motions to Suppress

Criminal Master Calendar
(Supervising Judge, Criminal Division)
(Assistant Presiding Judge)
Settlements/Veterans Justice Court

Criminal Trials/Young Adult Court

Criminal Trials/Intensive Supervision
Court

Criminal Trials/Motions to Revoke/Other
Motions

Criminal Trials

Criminal Trials/Motions to Revoke/Other
Motions

Criminal Trials
Traffic (Supervising Judge)
Traffic

Probable Cause/Pitchess-Brady
Motions/Traffic

JUVENILE JUSTICE CENTER

Braden C. Woods

Michael I. Begert

HHUHH

Delinquency

Delinquency



