NEWS RELEASE SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO



T. MICHAEL YUEN COURT EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Contact:

Ann E. Donlan (415) 551-5957 adonlan@sftc.org Follow Us on Twitter: https://twitter.com/SFSuperiorCourt

400 McAllister Street, Room 205

San Francisco, CA 94102-4512

Phone: 415-551-5737 FAX: 415-551-5701

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: December 1, 2016

PRESIDING JUDGE-ELECT TERI L. JACKSON ANNOUNCES NEW JUDICIAL ASSIGNMENTS, EFFECTIVE JANUARY 23, 2017

SAN FRANCISCO -- Presiding Judge-Elect Teri L. Jackson today announced new judicial

assignments that take effect January 23, 2017, as follows:

CIVIC CENTER COURTHOUSE

<u>DEPT</u> .	JUDICIAL OFFICER	<u>FUNCTION</u>
204	Peter J. Busch	Probate (Supervising Judge)
204	John K. Stewart	Probate
206	Teri L. Jackson	Presiding Judge
220	Visiting Judge	Civil Trials
302	Harold E. Kahn	Law & Motion
303	Newton Lam	Civil Trials
304	Curtis E.A. Karnow	Complex Litigation
305	Mary E. Wiss	Complex Litigation
306	Richard B. Ulmer, Jr.	Civil Trials
318	Charlene Padovani Kiesselbach	n Civil Trials

JUDICIAL ASSIGNMENTS/SFSC 2-2-2-2

403	Gail Dekreon	Family Law		
404	Daniel A. Flores	Family Law		
405	Anne-Christine Massullo	Unified Family Court (Supervising Judge)		
405	Monica F. Wiley	Unified Family Court Trials		
406	Nancy Davis	Dependency		
416	Rebecca Wightman	Child Support		
425	Susan Breall	Dependency		
501	Ronald Evans Quidachay	Housing Court		
502	A. James Robertson II	Civil Trials		
503	Cynthia Ming-mei Lee	Asbestos Case Management & CEQA		
504	Suzanne Ramos Bolanos	Civil Trials		
505	Charles F. Haines	Civil Trials		
506	Donald Mitchell	Small Claims		
514	Visiting Judge	Civil Harassment and Other Matters		
606	Andrew Y.S. Cheng	Civil Trials		
608	Visiting Judge	Civil Trials		
611	Visiting Judge	Civil Trials		
613	Visiting Judge	Civil Trials		
624	Angela Bradstreet	Civil Trials		
POLK STREET ANNEX				
008	Kathleen Kelly	Community Justice Center		
HALL OF JUSTICE				
9	Christopher C. Hite	Preliminary Hearings		
10	Ethan P. Schulman	Criminal Trials/995 Motions		
11	Sharon M. Reardon	Preliminary Hearings		

-MORE-

JUDICIAL ASSIGNMENTS/SFSC 3-3-3-3

12	Joseph M. Quinn	Preliminary Hearings
13	Samuel K. Feng	Criminal Trials
14	Edward A. Torpoco	Criminal Trials/Pitchess—Brady Motions/Fugitive Arraignments
15	Harry M. Dorfman	Mental Health Court/Behavioral Health Court/Drug Court
16	Tracie L. Brown	Criminal Trials/Parole Court
17	Ross C. Moody	Misdemeanor Master Calendar
18	Donald J. Sullivan	Domestic Violence/Motions/ Expungement/Restitutions
19	Charles Crompton	Criminal Trials/Motions to Revoke/Other Motions
20	Rochelle C. East	Preliminary Hearings (Supervising Judge, Preliminary Hearings)
21	Gerardo Sandoval	Criminal Trials/Misdemeanor Pleas/Misdemeanor Motions to Suppress
22	Garrett L. Wong	Criminal Master Calendar (Supervising Judge, Criminal Division) (Assistant Presiding Judge)
23	Jeffrey S. Ross	Settlements/Veterans Justice Court
24	Bruce E. Chan	Criminal Trials/Young Adult Court
25	Brendan P. Conroy	Criminal Trials/Intensive Supervision Court
26	Linda H. Colfax	Criminal Trials/Motions to Revoke/Other Motions
27	Loretta Giorgi	Criminal Trials
28	Carol Yaggy	Criminal Trials/Motions to Revoke/Other Motions
29	Visiting Judge	Criminal Trials
A	Roger C. Chan	Traffic (Supervising Judge)
В	Victor Hwang Catherine A.S. Lyons	Traffic Probable Cause/Pitchess-Brady Motions/Traffic

JUVENILE JUSTICE CENTER

4	Braden C. Woods Michael I. Begert	Delinquency Delinquency
	###	